
REPORT OF THE TREASURER   
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

JULY, 2024
 

FUNDS

Beginning
Cash 

Balance

Cash 
Receipts 

this Month
Cash Disbursements 

this Month
Audit Adjs or 

redistributions

Ending 
Cash

Balance

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 1,517,366.09$        758,751.22$           1,563,451.98$           712,665.33$        
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (220,020.13) $          354,316.42$           166,824.08$              (32,527.79) $         
Capital Projects - Fund 30 320.69  $                   320.69  $                
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 (0.19) $                     61,794.00  $              241,600.00  $               (179,806.19) $       
Bridges-Fund 61 272,982.25  $            18,499.95  $              41,314.04  $                 250,168.16  $         
Total Governmental Funds 1,570,648.71  $         1,193,361.59  $         2,013,190.10  $            -   $                    750,820.20  $         

CAFETERIA 145,198.78  $            26,548.80$             49,805.16  $                 121,942.42  $         
-   $                      

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $24,831.59 793,868.79$           793,644.36  $               25,056.02$          
Payroll Agency $29,437.58 192,296.93$           198,710.42  $               23,024.09$          
Flex Spending Account 20,145.35  $              $1,630.59 9,808.17  $                   11,967.77$          
Unemployment (SUI) 91,782.77  $              1,182.97  $                92,965.74  $           
Total Trust & Agency Funds 166,197.29  $            988,979.28  $            1,002,162.95  $            -$                    153,013.62  $         

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,882,044.78  $         2,208,889.67  $         3,065,158.21  $            -$                    1,025,776.24  $      

Prepared and Submitted By: 9/5/2024

9/17/2024



GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION
JULY, 2024

Bank Name Lakeland Bank
Statement Date 7/31/2024
Fund/Funds General Account

Balance per Bank July 31, 2024 Checking 1,031,612.77$      

Reconciling Items

Additions:
Deposits in Transit 80.00
Other
Total Additions 80.00

Deductions:
Outstanding Checks 280,872.57

Total Deductions 280,872.57

Net Reconciling Items (280,792.57)$        

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of 750,820.20$         
July 31, 2024

              Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of  750,820.20$         
July 31, 2024

Reconciling Items

Additions:
Adj journal entry
Total Additions $0.00

Deductions:
Adj journal entry  

Total Deductions $0.00

Net Reconciling Items $0.00

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of 0.00 750,820.20$         
July 31, 2024



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION

GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED July, 2024

Balance as of June, 2024 1,570,648.71$          Bank Balance 1,031,612.77$   
  Jul-24   

Deposits Dit 80.00$              
General Account 1,194,842.19$          
Deposit in transit-rec'd (382.52)$                   
Deposit in transit-rec'd (422.76)$                   Total $1,031,692.77
7/3 Bankcard Service (315.00)$                   
7/25 Bankcard Service (280.00)$                   
7/24 Lakeland Bank Checks (80.32)$                     

SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS 1,193,361.59$          

Sub-Total 2,764,010.30$          

Disbursements Outstanding Checks-General Fund
     Bill List 10-40 1,971,876.06$          2/26/2024 118949 138.78$             
     Fund 61 41,314.04$               3/25/2024 119072 177.21$             

6/24/2024 119410 308.40$             
6/24/2024 119422 165.00$             
6/24/2024 119429 50.00$               

Sub-Total 2,013,190.10$          6/24/2024 119438 971.60$             
6/27/2024 119494 809.00$             
6/27/2024 119497 392.38$             
6/27/2024 119506 5,356.00$          
6/27/2024 119507 29.89$               
6/30/2024 119585 344.00$             

7/8/2024 119519 185.04$             
7/8/2024 119531 1,423.75$          

7/15/2024 119546 87.00$               
7/15/2024 119557 390.00$             
7/15/2024 119558 1,165.00$          
7/15/2024 119559 300.00$             
7/15/2024 119565 259.00$             
7/24/2024 119588 11,579.70$        
7/24/2024 119589 471.30$             
7/24/2024 119591 1,325.00$          
7/24/2024 119593 175.00$             
7/24/2024 119596 1,525.00$          
7/24/2024 119598 300.00$             
7/24/2024 119600 350.00$             
7/24/2024 119601 4,688.43$          
7/24/2024 119602 1,950.00$          
7/24/2024 119603 250.00$             
7/24/2024 119604 2,700.00$          
7/24/2024 119607 178.19$             
7/24/2024 119608 44.15$               
7/24/2024 119609 4,220.26$          
7/24/2024 119610 450.00$             
7/24/2024 119611 165.00$             
7/24/2024 119613 2,609.58$          
7/24/2024 119615 6,814.06$          
7/24/2024 119617 1,039.50$          

9/17/2024



7/24/2024 119618 600.00$             
7/24/2024 119620 12,597.00$        
7/24/2024 119621 75.00$               
7/24/2024 119622 16,342.80$        
7/24/2024 119623 1,000.00$          
7/24/2024 119626 2,000.00$          
7/24/2024 119627 34,400.03$        
7/24/2024 119628 8,455.00$          
7/24/2024 119630 605.00$             
7/31/2024 119634 39,540.00$        
7/31/2024 119635 4,952.83$          
7/31/2024 119636 264.00$             
7/31/2024 119637 7,382.91$          
7/31/2024 119638 87.00$               
7/31/2024 119639 11,184.60$        
7/31/2024 119640 1,795.00$          
7/31/2024 119641 52.10$               
7/31/2024 119642 8,476.34$          
7/31/2024 119643 916.49$             
7/31/2024 119644 60.00$               
7/31/2024 119645 1,200.00$          
7/31/2024 119646 275.00$             
7/31/2024 119647 24.00$               
7/31/2024 119648 1,990.00$          
7/31/2024 119649 4,358.44$          
7/29/2024 Bd of Vendor 66,233.16$        
7/31/2024 Bd of Vendor 2,474.65$          
7/31/2024 BC/BS 144.00$             

 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 280,872.57$      

ENDING BALANCE 750,820.20$             ENDING BALANCE 750,820.20$      

9/17/2024



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT JULY, 2024

Balance 6/30/2024 $145,198.78

Receipts 7/24 $23,333.05
Intrafi interest 538.84$                 
Intrai deposits 25,030.26$                    
Deposit in transit-rec'd-into cafeteria (22,353.35)$                   

Total Receipts $26,548.80

Disbursements 7/24 ($24,774.90)
Intrafi transfers to cafeteria (25,030.26)$              

 
Total Disbursements ($49,805.16)

Balance July 31, 2024 $121,942.42

Bank Stmt Balance -Cafeteria $0.00
Intrafi Statement 119,302.87$          
Deposit in transit-to intrafi 22,353.35$                    

Less: O/S checks ($19,713.80)
 

Balance July 31, 2024 $121,942.42

O/S Checks and Wires 7/31/24
7/31/2024 J47717 19,713.80$        

Sub-totals $19,713.80

Total Outstanding Checks $19,713.80



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT JULY, 2024

Balance 6/30/2024 $24,831.59
     
Receipts 7/24 793,868.79$               (includes interest of $513.22)

793,868.79$                        

Disbursements 7/24 (793,355.57)$             
   Transfer  Interest (288.79)$                              

(793,644.36)$                       

Balance July 31, 2024 $25,056.02
Beginning Balance 24,831.59$              

Bank Stmt Balance 25,056.02$                 Interest in 513.22$                   
Interest out (288.79)$                   

Less: O/S checks 25,056.02$       

Balance July 31, 2024 $25,056.02

O/S Checks and Wires 7/31/24

Total Outstanding $0.00



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT JULY, 2024
 

Balance 6/30/2024 $29,437.58

Receipts 7/24 192,296.93$          

 
192,296.93$          

 
Disbursements 7/24 (154,959.60)$         
7/15 Bd/State Share FICA/Med (18,986.99)$           
7/30  Bd/State Share FICA/Med (18,248.09)$           
7/15 DCRP
7/30 DCRP
6/30 AFLAC Difference (84.85)$                  
7/9 TPAF Payment (4.46)$                    
7/2 NJ WEB Qtrly Payment (5,338.93)$             
7/15 FLI Difference 0.07$                     
7/30 FLI Difference 0.04$                     
7/22 VSP Bank Deduction (1,027.31)$             
7/30 VSP Deducted 171.22$                 
Transfer interest (231.52)$                

Total Disbursements (198,710.42)$                  

Balance July 31, 2024 $23,024.09

Bank Stmt Balance 23,024.09$            

Less: O/S checks
Balance July 31, 2024 23,024.09$            

Total Bank Debits 199,885.98$                   
O/S Checks and Wires 7/31/24

O/S cks May (1,175.56)$                      
O/S cks June -$                               

Total Disbursements 198,710.42$                  

Total O/S $0.00



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT JULY, 2024

Balance 6/30/2024 20,145.35$             

Receipts 7/24 1,630.59$               
1,630.59$           

Disbursements 7/24 (9,808.17)$              

Balance July 31, 2024 $11,967.77

Bank Stmt Balance 11,967.77$             

Less: O/S checks
Balance July 31, 2024 11,967.77$             

O/S Checks and Wires 7/31/24

-$                            -$               -$                   

-$                    



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUI Bank Rec JULY, 2024

Balance 6/30/2024 $91,782.77

Receipts 7/24 1,182.97$               (includes int 320.75)

1,182.97$            

Disbursements 7/24
-$                     

Balance July 31, 2024 $92,965.74

Bank Stmt Balance 92,965.74$             
 

Less: O/S checks
Balance July 31, 2024 $92,965.74

O/S Checks and Wires 7/31/24

 

-$                             -$               -$                    

-$                     
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